

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 3443/2015
ARUNA BAKSHI Plaintiff
Through : Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.
versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS Defendants
Through : None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **04.01.2016**

I.A. No.25611/2015 (u/S 151 CPC for Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

CS(OS) No.3443/2015

Plaint be registered as a Suit. Summons in suit be issued to the defendants through ordinary process, registered A.D. post and courier service, returnable for 31st March, 2016 before the Joint Registrar. Process fee etc. be filed within one week.

I.A. No.25612/2015 (u/O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC)

Notice for the date fixed.

Till further orders, the parties are directed to maintain the status quo with regard to the suit property.

Compliance of Order 39 Rule 3 CPC be made within one week.

Dasti.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JANUARY 04, 2016

dk