

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3443/2015

ARUNA BAKSHI

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Nitin Sangwan, proxy counsel

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Rajiv Duggal, Advocate for
defendant no.1

Mr. R.S. Sharma, Advocate for
defendant nos. 2 to 6

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **08.08.2016**

IA No. 9540/2016 in CS(OS) 3443/2015

The application be listed for consideration on **27th September, 2016,**
the date already fixed.

The Plaintiff is at liberty to file reply to the application in terms of the
order dated 15.07.2016.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 08, 2016

savita