

\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3443/2015

ARUNA BAKSHI

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Nitin Sangwan, proxy counsel

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Bharat Kumar, Advocate for  
defendant no.1

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**20.12.2016**

Plaintiff has filed replication to the written statement of defendant no.1.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks time for filing the original documents. Let the same be filed within three weeks from today with copy to the defendant no.1.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 submits that defendant no.1 has no documents to produce for admission/denial.

Defendant no.1 shall file affidavit of admission/denial of the documents within six weeks from today.

Put up for admission/denial of the documents by defendant no.1 **on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2017.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 20, 2016/savita**