

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3443/2015

ARUNA BAKSHI ..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. R S Sharma, Proxy Adv

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND ORS ..... Defendants

Through Mr. Bharat Kumar, Advocate for  
defendant no.1

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**06.03.2017**

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today due to some person difficulty.

Perusal of record shows that on 20.12.2016 plaintiff had sought time for filing some additional documents but nothing has been filed so far. In the interest of justice one last and final opportunity is given to plaintiff to file original documents within two weeks from today failing which right to file original documents shall stand closed.

Put up for admission denial of documents by defendant no.1 on 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2017.

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 06, 2017**

*sm*