

\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3443/2015

ARUNA BAKSHI ..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advocate

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS ..... Defendants

Through

**CORAM:**

**MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **10.04.2017**

**IA No. 4217/2017 (application filed by plaintiff u/O 7 Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC for placing on original documents) in CS(OS) 3443/2015**

Notice of the application be issued to defendant no.1 through counsel on filing of PF, Speed Post and approved courier, returnable for **25<sup>th</sup> May, 2017, the date already fixed.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 10, 2017**

savita