

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3443/2015

ARUNA BAKSHI

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. R.S. Sharma , Advocate

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Bharat Kumar, Advocate for
Defendant no.1

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.05.2017

**IA No. 4217/2017 (application filed by plaintiff u/O 7 Rule 14 r/w
Section 151 CPC for placing on record the documents)**

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 has appeared and submits that he has not received the English translated copy of Sale Deed in Urdu language.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply the same within a week. Let the same be supplied within a week from today.

Reply be filed within next three weeks with advance copy to other side.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter with advance copy to other side.

Put up for arguments on the application on **1st September, 2017.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 25, 2017

savita