

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 3443/2015
ARUNA BAKSHI Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bandana proxy counsel

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS Defendant
Through: Mr. Bharat Kr. Advocate for D-1

CORAM:

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **01.09.2017**

IA No. 4217/2017 (under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC by plaintiff)

Defendant no.1 has not filed the reply. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 seeks some more time to file the reply. Time sought is opposed by proxy counsel for the plaintiff. However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the defendant no.1 to file the reply within two weeks from today subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff to be followed by rejoinder if any within the next one week.

Relist for arguments on 15.11.2017.

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 01, 2017/hk