

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3443/2015

ARUNA BAKSHI Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Shrey Advocate

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Kr. Advocate for D-1

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **11.01.2018**

Learned counsel for plaintiff has paid the cost of Rs.5,000/- in cash to learned counsel for the defendant no.1 today in the court who duly acknowledges the receipt of the same.

Vakalatnama on behalf of the plaintiff has been filed.

The plaintiff as well as defendant no.1 has not filed the admission/denial affidavits. Learned counsel for the plaintiff as well as counsel for the defendant no.1 seeks time to file the same. As requested, the plaintiff as well as defendant no.1 is directed to file the same within two weeks from today with copy to each other.

Relist for conclusion of admission/denial of documents on 16.03.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2018/hk