

\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3443/2015

ARUNA BAKSHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shrey & Ms Bandana Advocates

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Kr. Advocate for D-1

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **08.05.2018**

Admission / denial affidavit has not been filed.

Learned counsels for the parties submit there is no document to be admitted/denied and it be proved according to the law of Evidence.

Accordingly, admission / denial stands concluded. The matter be thus placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 24.05.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 08, 2018**

**hk**