

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3443/2015 & I.A.25612/2015

ARUNA BAKSHI

..... Plaintiff

Through

Ms. Bandana Grover with Mr. Shrey
Chathly, Advs.

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv. proxy
counsel for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

25.09.2018

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 is stated to be unwell.

In the interest of justice, renotify on 18th January, 2019.

MANMOHAN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018

j