

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3443/2015

ARUNA BAKSHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shrey Chathly, Advocate

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **14.01.2020**

**I.A.391/2020** (*Application under Order XXII Rule 4 of the CPC, 1908*)

1. The plaintiff has filed this application for substitution of defendant No.1 with his legal heirs. It is stated that defendant No.1 died on 22.10.2019.
2. Issue notice to the legal heirs of defendant No.1 mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application. The proposed defendants may be served *dasti* in addition.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 17.02.2020, for further proceedings in this application.

**CS(OS) 3443/2015**

List alongwith pending applications on 15.05.2020.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JANUARY 14, 2020**

*j's*