

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3443/2015**

ARUNA BAKSHI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shrey Chathly, Adv

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. Arun K. Chauhan, Adv for LR's
of D-1

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **17.02.2020**

IA no. 391/2020.

It is submitted by learned counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1 that he has no objection, if the above said IA be allowed. In view of the same, the above said IA is allowed. **IA stands disposed of accordingly.** Amended memo of parties is already on record.

At joint request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions for the date already fixed i.e **15.05.2020.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 17, 2020/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)