



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3443/2015**

ARUNA BAKSHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shrey Chathly, Adv. (Mob.
No. 9910211045)

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Adv. for D-1(b)
alongwith D-1(b) in person.

Ms. Geetanjali Kaur in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.04.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 3443/2015 &

**I.A. No. 4907/2024 (for modification of order dated
14.02.2023)**

1. As per office noting, notice of the captioned IA has been served upon Ms. Geetanjali Kaur through email by the Registry.
2. Office noting further shows that court notice has been served upon defendants no.1(a), 1(c) and 2 to 6.
3. Ms. Geetanjali Kaur is appearing in person and submits that she has not engaged any lawyer. She has been advised to approach office of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee for legal aid if she is so eligible.
4. No valuation report determining market price of the



property has been filed on behalf of the parties in terms of order dated 01.03.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court. Time sought. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

5. It is submitted that matter and captioned IA are coming up for hearing before Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2024.
6. At joint request, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **08th May, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any