



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3443/2015 & I.A.4907/2024**

**ARUNA BAKSHI**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shrey Chathly, Adv. (M:  
9910211045)

versus

**DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS**

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **08.05.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the parties i.e., the Plaintiff and the legal heirs of Defendant No.1 submit that the matter is at an advanced stage of settlement. Accordingly, they pray for some time.
3. List on 16th August, 2024.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**MAY 8, 2024**

*dj/rks*