



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 3443/2015
ARUNA BAKSHIPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Shrey Chathly, Adv.
Plaintiff through VC.

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERSDefendants
Through: Ms.Seema Singh, Adv. (VC)
for LR's of D-1 with Ms.Lisha.
D-5 through VC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
05.08.2024

%

I.A. 35379/2024

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that though by the present application the plaintiff had prayed for passing a decree in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties, he has instructions to withdraw the present suit based on the said settlement.
2. The plaintiff, who appears virtually, also makes the same prayer.
3. There are some of the defendants who also appear virtually, and they admit that a settlement has been arrived at between the parties.
4. In view of the same, the application is disposed of.
5. The suit is disposed of as withdrawn.
6. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff had filed certain documents in original before this Court. Let the said



documents be returned to the plaintiff upon the plaintiff substituting the same with the certified copies thereof.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 5, 2024/Arya/SJ

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)