



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 3443/2015
ARUNA BAKSHIPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND ORSDefendants
Through: Mr.Abhishek Sharma &
Mr.Ashish Laroria, Advs. for
D-1(a)/applicant.
Ms.Seema Singh & Ms.Neha
Yadav, Advs. for D-1B & 1C.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
12.09.2024

%

I.A. 39254-55/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Ms.Seema Singh, learned counsel, on behalf of defendant nos.1B and 1C.
3. Let notice of these applications be served on the plaintiff and the other defendants, also through their respective counsels, returnable on 6th December, 2024.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks of receipt of the notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/rv/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any