



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3443/2015**

ARUNA BAKSHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shrey Chathly, Advocate

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Neha Yadav, Advocate for
Defendant No.1B.

Mr. Ashish Laroia and Mr. Akshit
Tomar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

06.12.2024

I.A. 39254/2024, I.A. 39255/2024, I.A. 47364/2024

1. In view of the Special Bench matters, the present matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 21.02.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024

S. Zakir