



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3443/2015**

**ARUNA BAKSHI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shrey Chathly, Advocate.

versus

**DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS**

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Advocate for 1B & 1C.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**11.08.2025**

%

**I.A. 39254/2024, I.A. 39255/2024 & I.A. 47364/2024**

1. None for the applicant.
2. List on 04.09.2025 making it clear that if the applicant is unrepresented, these applications will be dismissed for non-prosecution.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 11, 2025**

**Shivam/Ch**