



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3443/2015 & I.A. 39254/2024, I.A. 39255/2024, I.A. 47364/2024**

ARUNA BAKSHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shrey Chathly & Ms. Vinita
Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Ashish Laroirra, Mr. Sheetal Bhati
& Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate
for D-1 (a)
Ms. Seema Singh, Advocate for D-1
(b) & (c)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

The Court time is over.

Put up on 12.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

sk