



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3443/2015**

**ARUNA BAKSHI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shrey Chathly, Adv.**

versus

**DEVENDER KUMAR AND OTHERS**

.....Defendants

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**12.03.2026**

%

**I.A. 39254/2024**

**I.A. 39255/2024**

**I.A. 47364/2024**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that learned counsel for the defendant no. 1 has circulated an adjournment slip mentioning therein that there is medical exigency in his family.
2. Put up on 13.05.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**MARCH 12, 2026/Pa**